## 506904495 10/04/2021 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6951319

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGN	IMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMEN	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name	Name		
DAIJIRO MASHITA				09/28/2021	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	SUZUK	SUZUKI MOTOR CORPORATION			
Street Address:	300 TA	300 TAKATSUKA-CHO, MINAMI-KU			
City:	HAMAN	HAMAMATSU-SHI, SHIZUOKA			
State/Country:	JAPAN	JAPAN			
Postal Code:	432861	4328611			
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 1				
Property Type		Num	iber	7	
Application Number: 174		17493424			
CORRESPONDENCE					
Fax Number:		(216)363-9001	·····		
using a fax number, i				nsuccessful, it will be sent ent via US Mail.	
		216.363.9149	-		
Email: CSC		CSCHWETER@FA	HWETER@FAYSHARPE.COM		
•		STEVEN HAAS			
		1228 EUCLID AVEN			
			HALLE BUILDING - 5TH FLOOR		
Address Line 4:		CLEVELAND, OHIC	0 44115		
TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		UDLZ 200140	UDLZ 200140US01		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		STEVEN HAA	STEVEN HAAS		
SIGNATURE:		/Steven Haas	/Steven Haas/		
DATE SIGNED:		10/04/2021	10/04/2021		
Total Attachments: 2					
source=Suzuki_Assignr	• •				
source=Suzuki_Assignr	nent#page	≤.UI			

## ASSIGNMENT

ŝ

For ¥1 or the equivalent and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I/we, the undersigned Assignor(s),

Daijiro Mashita, resident of Japan,

who has/have created a certain invention for which an application for United States Letters Patent **has been executed on even date herewith** and is entitled **DRIVE TRANSMISSION APPARATUS**, do hereby sell, assign and transfer to, or hereby confirm previously selling, assigning, or transferring to: Suzuki Motor Corporation, a corporation formed under the laws of Japan and having a principal address at 300 Takatsuka-cho, Minami-ku, Hamamatsu-shi, Shizuoka 432-8611 Japan (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to said invention and said application and to any and all inventions described in said application for the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries; and in and to any and all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, extensions thereof, and all other applications for Letters Patent relating thereto which have been or shall be filed in the United States, its territorial possessions and/or any foreign countries, and all rights, together with all priority rights, under any of the international conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties;

I/we agree that ASSIGNEE may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said invention and said inventions, hereinafter referred to as said invention, in its own name, in the United States, it territorial possessions, and all foreign countries; and that, when requested to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, I/we will execute all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, extensions thereof, execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, testify in any legal or quasi legal proceedings; communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said invention and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said invention and for vesting title to said invention and all applications for patents on said invention in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said invention and for vesting title to said invention and all applications for patents on said invention in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives in the said applications for patents on said invention in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives in the said applications for patents on said invention in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives is a said invention and all applications for patents on said invention in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives; and

I/we covenant with said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives that no assignment, grant mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein

Assignment of Patent / Patent Application to SUZUKI MOTOR CORPORATION "Drive Transmission Apparatus" Attorney Docket No. UDLZ 200140US01 Page 2 of 2

conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF I/we have hereunto set my/our signature(s) on the date(s) below.

Đaijiro Mashita Daijiro Mashita

Witness #1 - Signature

Shunguke Chara

Witness #2 - Signature

September 28.202 Date Date Date September 30,2021 Date

UDLZ 200140US01 4559233 1

**RECORDED: 10/04/2021**